german

DISTRBUTION SUPPORT: FUNDING DECISIONS 2022 o0 films
Grant Loan

German Film Title International Film Title Distributor Territory awarded awarded

ACH DU SCHEISSE! HOLY SHIT! Lumix Media South Korea 6.500 €

ALFONS ZITTERBACKE: ENDLICH KLASSENFAHRT ALFONS ZITTERBACKE Spoton AG - Spoton Distribution Switzerland 4.000 €

BAYALA: DAS MAGISCHE ELFENABENTEUER BAYALA: A MAGICAL ADVENTURE Delta Films Columbia, Ecuador 10.000 €

BAYALA - DAS MAGISCHE ELFENABENTEUER BAYALA: A MAGICAL ADVENTURE Bir Film Turkey 5.000 €

BIENE MAJA IIl - DAS GEHEIME KONIGREICH MAYA THE BEE lll: THE GOLDEN ORB Blitz d.o.o. Croatia 9.000 €

BIENE MAJA IIl - DAS GEHEIME KONIGREICH MAYA THE BEE lll: THE GOLDEN ORB Blitz F.V.D. Bosnia Herzegovina 3.500 €

BIENE MAJA IIl - DAS GEHEIME KONIGREICH MAYA THE BEE lll: THE GOLDEN ORB Blitz Film & Video Distribucija Serbia 3.500 €

BIENE MAJA IIl - DAS GEHEIME KONIGREICH MAYA THE BEE lll: THE GOLDEN ORB Blitz Film & Video Distribution Slovenia 5.000 €

GLUCK BLISS Mezipatra Czech Republic 2.000 €

GLUCK BLISS Bestiario Films Mexico 6.000 €

GLUCK BLISS Outplay Films France 9.000 €

BLUTSAUGER BLOODSUCKERS: A MARXIST VAMPIRE COMEDY Filmgarten Austria 2.000 €

BLUTSAUGER BLOODSUCKERS: A MARXIST VAMPIRE COMEDY Crescendo House USA 10.000 €

CRESCENDO CRESCENDO Bodega Films France 10.000 €

DAS GEHEIME LEBEN DER BAUME THE HIDDEN LIFE OF TREES Swallow Wings Taiwan 9.000 €

DAS GLASZIMMER DEAR MR. FUHRER New Horizons Association Poland 8.000 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION CSF Distribuidora & Streaming Brazil 3.000 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Cine Colombia Columbia 2.500 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION P.F.A. Films Italy 10.000 €

DEAR FUTURE CHILDREN DEAR FUTURE CHILDREN Stadtkino Filmverleih Austria 4.000 €

DEAR MEMORIES - EINE REISE MIT DEM MAGNUM-FOTOGRAFEN DEAR MEMORIES - A JOURNEY WITH MAGNUM PHOTGRAPHER

THOMAS HOEPKER THOMAS HOEPKER DCM Filmdistribution Schweiz Switzerland 4.000 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE ARP France 35.000 €

DER JUNGE HAUPTLING WINNETOU YOUNG WINNETOU AND THE LOST BUFFALOS Vivarto Poland 10.000 €

DER JUNGE HAUPTLING WINNETOU YOUNG WINNETOU AND THE LOST BUFFALOS Continental Film / Media Squad Slovakia 7.000 €

DER JUNGE HAUPTLING WINNETOU YOUNG WINNETOU AND THE LOST BUFFALOS ADS Service Hungary 5.500 €

DER NACHNAME FAMILY AFFAIRS Praesens-Film AG Switzerland 6.000 €

DEUTSCHSTUNDE GERMAN LESSONS Wild Bunch A.S. France 10.000 €

DIE ADERN DER WELT VEINS OF THE WORLD Surtsey Films Spain 8.000 €

DIE HASCHENSCHULE - DER GROSSE EIERKLAU RABBIT ACADEMY - MISSION EGGPOSSIBLE KMBO France 40.000 €

DIE HASCHENSCHULE - DER GROSSE EIERKLAU RABBIT ACADEMY - MISSION EGGPOSSIBLE ADS Service Hungary 6.000 €

DIE HASCHENSCHULE - DER GROSSE EIERKLAU RABBIT ACADEMY - MISSION EGGPOSSIBLE Limited Turkey 6.000 €

DIE HASCHENSCHULE - DER GROSSE EIERKLAU RABBIT ACADEMY - MISSION EGGPOSSIBLE Five Stars Distribution Israel 7.000 €

DIE HASCHENSCHULE - DER GROSSE EIERKLAU RABBIT ACADEMY - MISSION EGGPOSSIBLE Distribucién de peliculas Barlovento Spain 20.000 €

DIE KANGURU-VERSCHWORUNG THE KANGAROO CONSPIRACY Filmcoopi Zurich Switzerland 8.000 €

DIE MUCKLAS... UND WIE SIE ZU PETTERSON UND FINDUS KAMEN THE MUCKLAS AND HOW THEY CAME TO PETTERSON AND FINDUS Filmcoopi Zurich Switzerland 10.000 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Unlimited Media Lithuania 4.000 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Unlimited Media Latvia 3.500 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Unlimited Media Estonia 3.500 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Just Entertainment The Netherlands 25.000 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Vivarto Poland 22.500 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Mars Production Turkey 6.000 €

DIE OLCHIS - WILLKOMMEN IN SCHMUDDELFING THE OGGLIES - WELCOME TO SMELLIVILLE Films4You Portugal 8.450 €

DIE SCHULE DER MAGISCHEN TIERE SCHOOL OF MAGICAL ANIMALS ADS Service Hungary 6.000 €

DIE SCHULE DER MAGISCHEN TIERE SCHOOL OF MAGICAL ANIMALS Red Cape Distribution Israel 10.000 €

DIE SCHULE DER MAGISCHEN TIERE SCHOOL OF MAGICAL ANIMALS Another World Entertainment ApS ~ Denmark 9.000 €

DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ THE CONFERENCE Arti Film The Netherlands 7.000 €

DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ THE CONFERENCE Arti Film Belgium 4.000 €

DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ THE CONFERENCE Pivot Pictures Australia, New Zealand  10.000 €



DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ
DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ
DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ
DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ
DIE WANNSEEKONFERENZ

DIE WELT WIRD EINE ANDERE SEIN

DRACHENREITER
DRACHENREITER
ES IST NUR EINE PHASE, HASE

THE CONFERENCE

THE CONFERENCE

THE CONFERENCE

THE CONFERENCE

THE CONFERENCE
COPILOT

DRAGON RIDER

DRAGON RIDER

IT'S JUST A PHASE, HONEY

FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE
FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE
FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE
FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE
FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE
FABIAN ODER DER GANG VOR DIE HUNDE

FABIAN:
FABIAN:
FABIAN:
FABIAN:
FABIAN:
FABIAN:

GOING TO THE DOGS
GOING TO THE DOGS
GOING TO THE DOGS
GOING TO THE DOGS
GOING TO THE DOGS
GOING TO THE DOGS

FREIBAD

FUTUR DREI

FUTUR DREI
GROSSE FREIHEIT
GROSSE FREIHEIT
GROSSE FREIHEIT
GROSSE FREIHEIT
GROSSE FREIHEIT
GUGLHUPFGESCHWADER
MONSTER FAMILY 2
MONSTER FAMILY 3
MONSTER FAMILY 4
MONSTER FAMILY 5
MONSTER FAMILY 6

NO HARD FEELINGS
NO HARD FEELINGS
GREAT FREEDOM
GREAT FREEDOM
GREAT FREEDOM
GREAT FREEDOM
GREAT FREEDOM
GUGLHUPF SQUADRON
HAPPY FAMILY 2
HAPPY FAMILY 2
HAPPY FAMILY 2
HAPPY FAMILY 2
HAPPY FAMILY 2

HERR BACHMANN UND SEINE KLASSE

HILFE, ICH HAB MEINE FREUNDE GESCHRUMPFT
HILFE, ICH HAB MEINE FREUNDE GESCHRUMPFT
ICH BIN DEIN MENSCH

ICH BIN DEIN MENSCH

ICH BIN DEIN MENSCH

JENSEITS DES SICHTBAREN - HILMA AF KLINT
KARLCHEN - DAS GROSSE GEBURTSTAGSABENTEUER
KOKON

LATTE IGEL UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN
LATTE IGEL UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN
LE PRINCE

LIEBE, D-MARK UND TOD

LIEBER KURT

MEIN LOTTA-LEBEN - ALLES TSCHAKA MIT ALPAKA
MEINEN HASS BEKOMMT IHR NICHT

MEINEN HASS BEKOMMT IHR NICHT

MEINEN HASS BEKOMMT IHR NICHT

MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME - DAS GEHEIMNIS VON CENTOPIA

MR. BACHMANN AND HIS CLASS
HELP, | SHRUNK MY PARENTS

HELP, | SHRUNK MY PARENTS

I'M YOUR MAN

I'M YOUR MAN

I'M YOUR MAN

BEYOND THE VISIBLE - HILMA AF KLINT
BEST BIRTHDAY EVER

COCOON

LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LE PRINCE

LOVE, DEUTSCHMARKS AND DEATH

KURT

YOU WILL NOT HAVE MY HATE

YOU WILL NOT HAVE MY HATE

YOU WILL NOT HAVE MY HATE

MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA
MIA AND ME: THE HERO OF CENTOPIA

Independiente SA

Films4You

Red Cape Distribution
International

AS Fidalgo

New Cinema

Blitz Film & Video Distribucija
Blitz Film & Video Distribution

Swallow Wings

Another World Entertainment
Kino Lorber

Zeta Films

Another World Entertainment
Cinemien)

Swallow Wings
Praesens-Film AG

Sonata Films Distribution
Cinemien)

Paname Distribution

Imagine

Swallow Wings

Tongariro Releasing

AS Fidalgo

Praesens-Film AG

Blitz d.o.o.

Blitz F.V.D.

Blitz Film & Video Distribucija
AQS

Blitz Film & Video Distribution
Just Wanted

Pioner Film Distribution
Bomba Film

Edge Entertainment

Swallow Wings

Nachshon Films

Trenova

ADS Service

Cinemien

Outsider Films

Five Stars Distribution
Shellac

Stadtkino Filmverleih
Praesens-Film AG

Filmcoopi Zirich

Haut et Court Distribution
Imagine Film Distribution

Imagine Film Distributie Nederland

Praesens-Film AG
Version Digital
ADS Service

Kaleidoscope Home Entertainment

Unlimited Media
Unlimited Media
Unlimited Media

Argentina
Portugal

Israel

Chile

Norway

Israel

Serbia

Slovenia

Taiwan
Denmark

USA

Brazil

Norway

The Netherlands
Taiwan
Switzerland
France

The Netherlands
France

The Netherlands
Taiwan

Poland

Norway
Switzerland
Croatia

Bosnia Herzegovina
Serbia

Czech Republic
Slovenia

Italy

Russia

Poland

Sweden

Taiwan

Israel

Japan

Hungary

The Netherlands
Portugal

Israel

France

Austria
Switzerland
Switzerland
France

Belgium

The Netherlands
Switzerland
Spain, Andorra
Hungary

United Kingdom
Lithuania
Estonia

Latvia

3.780 €
9.000 €

2405 €
10.000 €
6.500 €
3.000€
6.000 €
9.000 €
4.000 €
10.000 €
3.500 €
4.000 €
8.000 €
9.000 €
3.000€
7.000 €
6.500 €

9.000 €
8.000 €
5.000 €
8.000 €
3.000€
9.000 €
3.500 €
3.500 €
9.800 €
6.000 €
10.000 €
9.000 €
7.000 €
10.000 €
9.500 €
10.000 €
9.000 €
5.500 €
4.500 €
10.000 €
10.000 €
10.000 €
4.000 €
4.500 €
7.000 €

9.000 €
9.350 €
6.000 €

6.000 €

4.000 €

3.500 €
3.000€

25.000 €

20.000 €

40.000 €

30.000 €

20.000 €

desicion made before 24th Feb 2022



NAHSCHUSS
NEBENAN

PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT
PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT
PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT
PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT
PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT

RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
SCHACHNOVELLE

SCHACHNOVELLE

STASIKOMODIE

STASIKOMODIE

WAS SEHEN WIR, WENN WIR ZUM HIMMEL SCHAUEN?
WAS SEHEN WIR, WENN WIR ZUM HIMMEL SCHAUEN?
WAS SEHEN WIR, WENN WIR ZUM HIMMEL SCHAUEN?
WAS SEHEN WIR, WENN WIR ZUM HIMMEL SCHAUEN?

WOOD AND WATER

THE LAST EXECUTION

NEXT DOOR

MOONBOUND

MOONBOUND

MOONBOUND

MOONBOUND

PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT

RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
RABIYE KURNAZ VS. GEORGE W. BUSH
THE ROYAL GAME

THE ROYAL GAME

A STASI COMEDY

A STASI COMEDY

WHAT DOWE SEE WHEN WE LOOK AT THE SKY?
WHAT DOWE SEE WHEN WE LOOK AT THE SKY?
WHAT DOWE SEE WHEN WE LOOK AT THE SKY?
WHAT DOWE SEE WHEN WE LOOK AT THE SKY?

WOOD AND WATER

Cinéart Belgium

Aurora Films

ADS Service

Yejilim Entertainment

Paradiso Entertainment Nederland
Bir Film

Santa Fé Productions NV (Paradiso)
Filmcoopi Zurich

Cirko Film

Just Wanted

Alfa Pictures

Nachshon Films

Praesens-Film AG

ADS Service

Damned Distribution

A-One Films Latvia

A-One Films Estonia

A-One Films Baltic

KimStim

Belgium, Luxembourg
Hungary

Hungary

Vietnam

The Netherlands
Turkey

Belgium, Luxembourg
Switzerland

Hungary

Italy

Spain

Israel

Switzerland

Hungary

France

Latvia

Estonia

Lithuania
USA

7.500 €
6.500 €
5.500 €
10.000 €
25.000 €
6.000 €
10.000 €
17.000 €
3.000 €
22,500 €
8.000 €
7.500 €
3.000€
4.000 €
9.000 €
1.500 €
1.500 €
2.000 €
3.500 €

699.785 € 342.000 €
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